V2616A Series
High-performance network video recorder computers
Features and Benefits
• Compliant with EN 50121-4
• Complies with all EN 50155 mandatory test items1
• IEC 61373 certified for shock and vibration resistance
• Two hot-swappable 2.5-inch HDD or SSD storage expansion trays

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name CPU Memory (Default)
OS CFast
(Default)
Hot-swappable
SSD/HDD Tray
(CTO)
Internal SSD/
HDD Conn.
Operating Temp.
Conformal
Coating
V2616A-C5 i5-3610ME 4 GB – 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C –
V2616A-C5-W7E i5-3610ME 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C –
V2616A-C5-CT-
W7E
i5-3610ME 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C ✓
V2616A-C5-LX i5-3610ME 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C –
V2616A-C5-CT-
LX
i5-3610ME 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C –
V2616A-C7-T i7-3517UE 4 GB – 2 (Optional) 1 -40 to 70°C –
V2616A-C7-T-
W7E
i7-3517UE 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -40 to 70°C –
V2616A-C7-CT-
T-W7E
i7-3517UE 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -40 to 70°C ✓
V2616A-C7-T-LX i7-3517UE 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -40 to 70°C –
V2616A-C7-CT-
T-LX
i7-3517UE 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -40 to 70°C ✓
V2616A-C8 i7-3612QE 4 GB – 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C –
V2616A-C8-W7E i7-3612QE 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C –
V2616A-C8-CT-
W7E
i7-3612QE 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C ✓
Model Name CPU Memory (Default)
OS CFast
(Default)
Hot-swappable
SSD/HDD Tray
(CTO)
Internal SSD/
HDD Conn.
Operating Temp.
Conformal
Coating
V2616A-C8-LX i7-3612QE 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C –
V2616A-C8-CT-
LX
i7-3612QE 4 GB 8 GB 2 (Optional) 1 -25 to 55°C ✓
Accessories (sold separately)